
Del Mar Mesa Community Planning Board 
3525 Del Mar Heights Road, Box 246, San Diego, California 92130 

gary@seabreezeproperties.com	
	
	
Honorable Mayor Kevin Faulconer 
Honorable Councilmembers 
City of San Diego 
202 C St. 
San Diego, CA 92101    September 10,  2017 
 
RE: Support for Community Choice Energy (CCE) 
 
 
 
Dear Mayor Faulconer and Council: 
 
The Del Mar Mesa Planning Board voted to unanimously support the Community Choice 
Energy initiative for the City of San Diego at its June 8, 2017 meeting. 
 
The Board supports the initiative because providing energy provider choice for 
consumers and local control over energy sources should ensure competitive rates, 
transparency, and help the City of San Diego meet its Climate Action goals. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Gary Levitt, Chair 

 
Lisa Ross, Vice-Chair 
 
 
CC:  Kevin Faulconer, Mayor kevinfaulconer@sandiego.gov 
Myrtle Cole, Council President myrtlecole@sandiego.gov 
Mark Kersey, Council President Pro Tem markkersey@sandiego.gov 
Barbara Bry, Councilmember barbarabry@sandiego.gov 
Lorie Zapf, Councilmember loriezapf@sandiego.gov 
Christopher Ward, Councilmember christopherward@sandiego.gov 
Chris Cate, Councilmember chriscate@sandiego.gov 
Scott Sherman, Councilmember scottsherman@sandiego.gov 
David Alvarez, Councilmember davidalvarez@sandiego.gov 
Georgette Gomez, Councilmember georgettegomez@sandiego.gov 
	


